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Staterant 11

Stata-roire break-up of the Central Loan assisiancs provided io States 1o control the Floodt during 19v9-8o,
1980-198T7 and 19B1-82

-

- { Regpwes in (akhe)
St Central loan Amistance wded
No. Name of the Stavw . — ~— =

197¢-80 1gBo-B1 1981-82

1 Kerala . . . . . . 331.83 950,00 450.00
a4 Orims . . . - . . . 345. 00 338. 00 418.00
S Asam . . - . . . . . 1075. 00 131%.6¢ 1550.00
4 Bihar . . . N . . . . 1%, 00 150,00
5 Waest Bengal . . - . . [ ] - 163.37 4200
6 Uttar Pradesh a . . » ¢ - - .. 40.00
7 Harymna . . . . . . » - - 150,00

Tovar . 175085  2300.98 2840 .00

Rajasthan CaiDai Project

5&2. FRI R. R. MORARKA:
SHRI SURESH SHAMRAO
KALMADI :

Will the Minister of IRRIGATION be pleased to state:

(a) what is the progress made in the second stage of the Rajasthan Canal Project;

(b) what was the original estimate for this stage and what is the amount spent so far;

(c) whether it is a fact that work «t this stage is suffering because of certain differences between Centre and the Rajasthan
Government;

* (d) if so, what is the nature of such differences;

(e) whether the same have been ironed out; and

(f) if not, what steps Government propose to tak, to reserve this dispute"

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF IRRIGATION (SHRI Z. R.
ANSARI).-(a) Out of 356 km, of main canal and 3,500 km.

of distribution system in Stage II of Rajasthan Canal Project, 133 km. of main canal and 180 km. of distribution system have been completed by March, 1982.

(b) As per 1970 project estimate, the cost of Stage II of the Projec* wa, Rs. 89.12 crores without price escalation. As reported by Rajasthan Government the revised cost of the Project is likely to be about Rs. 310 x:rores against which Rs. 102.20 crores hav, been spent upto March, 1982.

(c) Nq, Sir.

fd) to (f) In view of reply to (c) above, question does not arise.

Water! Released Mam Fartakka to

Hooghly
563. SHRI HARKISHAN SINGH
SURJEET: Will the Minister of

IRRIGATION be pleased to state:

(a) the volume'of water released from Farakka to Hooghly during the period from November, 1981 to May, 1982 month-wise-,
and

